County at Large 	 $1,661,887 
Benefiting Owners 	$ 661,887 
Corporate donation 	$1,000,000 
Total Cost 

$3,323,774 

The local improvement tax will be collected for TWENTY (20) years and the total amount 
levied annually against the benefiting owners is FORTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN DOLLARS SEVENTY TWO CENTS ($44,837.72). 

All required approvals for the project have been obtained and the project is in compliance 
with all Acts and Regulations of the Province of Alberta. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL FOR YELLOWHEAD COUNTY DULY ASSEMBLED, 
ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That for the purpose of completing the Hamlet of Cadomin Low Pressure Sewer 
System local improvement project the sum of SIX HUNDRED SIXTY ONE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN DOLLARS ($661,887) be collected 
by way of an annual, uniform local improvement tax rate assessed against the 
benefiting owners as provided in Schedule A and Schedule B attached. 

Schedule A to Bylaw No. 02.12 

Annual Levy For The Hamlet of Cadomin Low Pressure Sewer System